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TJRP-P / LJRP-P ROCKSLIDER INSTALLATION

TJRP-P HARDWARE LIST

5/16” X 1” Carriage Bolt - 16
5/16” Nylock Nut - 16
5/16” Flat Washer - 16

LJRP-P HARDWARE LIST

5/16” X 1” Carriage Bolt - 18
5/16” Nylock Nut - 18
5/16” Flat Washer - 18

Installation of these rockers is fairly straightforward.  With the rocker skid 
positioned correctly in place, clamp to the tub/rocker of the Jeep as shown 
in the photo below.  Once in place, transfer the mount holes and drill 5/16” 

holes.  Complete installation using the supplied hardware.

1. With rocker skid held in place, 
transfer and mark all holes along 
the body for drilling.  Also transfer 
the holes on the underside of the 
tub as well. The TJRP-P has 3 
underneath, the LJRP-P has 4 
underneath.

2. Mark the centers of all holes, 
there will be 7 on the TJRP-P per 
side and 9 per side on the LJRP-P.



3. Using a 5/16” drill bit, drill out all 
marked holes through into the tub.

4. Install supplied bolts through the side 
of the body and up through the tub.  
Secure on the backside using flat 
washer and lock nut.  Loosely start all 
bolts before tightening them all down
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